
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/1

System Check_Head_750MHz

DUT: D750V3-1012

Communication System: CW ; Frequency: 750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_750_231001 Medium parameters used: f = 750 MHz; σ = 0.889 S/m; εr = 42.232; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.6 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(10.31, 10.31, 10.31) @ 750 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.604 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 28.65 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.682 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.440 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.285 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.607 W/kg

0 dB = 0.607 W/kg = -2.17 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/3

System Check_Head_750MHz

DUT: D750V3-1012

Communication System: CW ; Frequency: 750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_750_231003 Medium parameters used: f = 750 MHz; σ = 0.898 S/m; εr = 42.786; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.3 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(10.31, 10.31, 10.31) @ 750 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.610 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 28.76 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.690 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.445 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.288 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.613 W/kg

0 dB = 0.613 W/kg = -2.13 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/1

System Check_Head_835MHz

DUT: D835V2-499

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_850_231001 Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.923 S/m; εr = 41.936; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.6 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(9.89, 9.89, 9.89) @ 835 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.778 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 30.30 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.808 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.503 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.322 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.704 W/kg

0 dB = 0.704 W/kg = -1.52 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/9/30

System Check_Head_1750MHz

DUT: D1750V2-1068

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1750_230930 Medium parameters used: f = 1750 MHz; σ = 1.389 S/m; εr = 40; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(8.56, 8.56, 8.56) @ 1750 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 2.84 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 43.14 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.21 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 1.81 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.958 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.66 W/kg

0 dB = 2.66 W/kg = 4.25 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/4

System Check_Head_1750MHz

DUT: D1750V2-1068

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1750_231004 Medium parameters used: f = 1750 MHz; σ = 1.37 S/m; εr = 40.504; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(8.56, 8.56, 8.56) @ 1750 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 2.80 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 41.43 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.16 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 1.78 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.944 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.62 W/kg

0 dB = 2.62 W/kg = 4.18 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/9/30

System Check_Head_1900MHz

DUT: D1900V2-5d093

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1900_230930 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 39.747; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(8.37, 8.37, 8.37) @ 1900 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 2.93 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 46.08 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.51 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 1.88 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.974 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.89 W/kg

0 dB = 2.89 W/kg = 4.61 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/4

System Check_Head_1900MHz

DUT: D1900V2-5d093

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1900_231004 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.385 S/m; εr = 40.252; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(8.37, 8.37, 8.37) @ 1900 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 2.88 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 44.86 V/m; Power Drift = -0.16 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.46 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 1.85 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.960 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.84 W/kg

0 dB = 2.84 W/kg = 4.53 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/2

System Check_Head_2600MHz

DUT: D2600V2-1078

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 2600 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_2600_231002 Medium parameters used: f = 2600 MHz; σ = 2.022 S/m; εr = 39.691; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.4 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(7.56, 7.56, 7.56) @ 2600 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (81x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 4.53 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 46.67 V/m; Power Drift = 0.14 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 5.64 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 2.9 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.32 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 4.77 W/kg

0 dB = 4.77 W/kg = 6.79 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/8/31

System Check_Head_3500MHz

DUT: D3500V2-1014

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3500 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3500_230831 Medium parameters used: f = 3500 MHz; σ = 2.944 S/m; εr = 38.303; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.6 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(7.05, 7.05, 7.05) @ 3500 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 6.40 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 46.78 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 8.19 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 3.29 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.27 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 6.19 W/kg

0 dB = 6.19 W/kg = 7.92 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/9/29

System Check_Head_3500MHz

DUT: D3500V2-1014

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3500 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3500_230929 Medium parameters used: f = 3500 MHz; σ = 2.923 S/m; εr = 38.213; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(7.05, 7.05, 7.05) @ 3500 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=100mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 13.1 W/kg

Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 73.31 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.8 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.26 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.32 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.5 W/kg

0 dB = 12.5 W/kg = 10.97 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/5

System Check_Head_3500MHz

DUT: D3500V2-1014

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3500 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3500_231005 Medium parameters used: f = 3500 MHz; σ = 3.017 S/m; εr = 38.533; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(7.05, 7.05, 7.05) @ 3500 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=100mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 13.7 W/kg

Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 73.21 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 18.4 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.47 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.4 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.9 W/kg

0 dB = 12.9 W/kg = 11.11 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/20

System Check_Head_3500MHz

DUT: D3500V2-1014

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3500 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3500_231020 Medium parameters used: f = 3500 MHz; σ = 2.969 S/m; εr = 38.288; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.7 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.7 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(7.05, 7.05, 7.05) @ 3500 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=100mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 13.5 W/kg

Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 73.21 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 18.1 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.36 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.36 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.7 W/kg

0 dB = 12.7 W/kg = 11.04 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/8/31

System Check_Head_3700MHz

DUT: D3700V2-1006

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3700_230831 Medium parameters used: f = 3700 MHz; σ = 3.155 S/m; εr = 38.102; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.6 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98) @ 3700 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (71x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 6.55 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 49.78 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 8.98 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 3.39 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.26 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 6.67 W/kg

0 dB = 6.67 W/kg = 8.24 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/10/5

System Check_Head_3700MHz

DUT: D3700V2-1006

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3700_231005 Medium parameters used: f = 3700 MHz; σ = 3.232 S/m; εr = 38.332; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98) @ 3700 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=100mW/Area Scan (71x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 13.6 W/kg

Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 56.44 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.5 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.15 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.22 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.4 W/kg

0 dB = 12.4 W/kg = 10.93 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                  Date: 2023/9/29

System Check_Head_3900MHz

DUT: D3900V2-1017

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 3900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_3900_230929 Medium parameters used: f = 3900 MHz; σ = 3.342 S/m; εr = 37.824; ρ = 1000

kg/m3

Ambient Temperature：23.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.5 ℃

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306;ConvF(6.53, 6.53, 6.53) @ 3900 MHz;Calibrated: 2023/7/18
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn853; Calibrated: 2023/7/14
- Phantom: ELI v4.0_Mid; Type: QDOVA001AA; Serial: TP:1026
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)

Pin=50mW/Area Scan (71x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 6.18 W/kg

Pin=50mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 47.72 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 8.11 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 3.16 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.13 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 6.20 W/kg

0 dB = 6.20 W/kg = 7.92 dBW/kg
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